

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSIA 3/2007 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).
16825/2007(From the judgement and order dated 22/03/2007 in WP No. 2364/2006 of The
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

M/S PARAG CONSTRUCTION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for vacating stay)

Date: 11/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manu Agarwal, Adv.
Mrs Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Aparajita Singh, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Shinde, Adv.
Mrs. Asha G. Nair, Adv.

Mr.Sunil Kumar Verma, Adv.

Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi ,Adv

Mr. Atul Y. Chitale, Adv.
Mrs.Suchitra Atul Chitale ,Adv
Ms. Shweta Mazumdar, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Call after four weeks in view of the letter circulated.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER(ANAND SINGH)
COURT MASTER