

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 3/2007 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16825/2007

M/S PARAG CONSTRUCTION  
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating stay)

Date: 11/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. R.N. Karanjawala, Adv.  
Mrs Manik Karanjawala, Adv.  
Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.  
Mr. Manu Agarwal, Adv.  
Ms. Simran Brar, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Arvind V. Savant, Sr. Adv.  
Mr.Sunil Kumar Verma, Adv.Mr. Sanjay V. Kharde, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind V., Adv.  
Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi, Adv.Mr. Atul Y. Chitale, Adv.  
Mrs.Suchitra Atul Chitale, Adv.  
Ms. Shweta Mazumdar, Adv.Mr. S.S. Shinde, Adv.  
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

R-4 Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Call after two weeks in view of the letter circulated.

( Ravi P. Verma )  
Court Master( Neeru Bala Vij )  
Court Master