

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA 3/ 2 0 0 7 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).  
168 2 5 / 2 0 0 7

(From the judgement and order dated 2 2 / 0 3 / 2 0 0 7 in W P No. 2 3 6 4 / 2 0 0 6 of T  
he  
HIGH COUR T OF B O M B A Y )

M/S P A R A G C O N S T R U C T I O N

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

S T A T E O F M A H A R A S H T R A & O R S.

Respondent(s)

( for vacating stay and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 0 3 / 0 3 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R. J U S T I C E H. K. S E M A

H O N ' B L E M R. J U S T I C E M A R K A N D E Y K A T J U

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.  
Mr. Manu Agarwal, Adv.  
Ms. Meena k s hi Grover, Adv.  
Mrs Manik K ar a nj a w a l a ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sunil Ku m a r Verm a ,Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay V. Kh a rde, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Avhad, Adv.  
Ms. Chandan Ra m a m u r thi ,Adv  
Mr. Atul Y. Chitale, Adv.  
Mrs. Suchitr a Atul Chitale ,Adv  
Ms. Shweta Mazumda r, Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,Adv

Mr. Naresh Ku m a r ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Call after a week in view of the letter circulated.

( P A W A N K U M A R )

( A N A N D S I N G H )

C O U R T M A S T E R C O U R T M A S T E R