

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16825/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 22/03/2007 in WP No.2364/2006 of
The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

M/S PARAG CONSTRUCTION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[With appln(s) for vacating stay, permission to file additional
documents, with prayer for interim relief][For final disposal]

Date: 22/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V.T. Lulia, Adv.

Mr. Kavin Gulati, Adv.

Mr. Manu Aggarwal, Adv.

Ms. Simran Brar, Adv. for

Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

For Respondent No.3

Mr. Arvind V. Savant, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Arvind S. Avhad, Adv. for

Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, Adv.

No.5

Mr. Sanjay V. Kharde, Adv. for

Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi, Adv.

No.6

Mr. Pallav Shishodia, Adv.

Ms Shweta Mazumdar, Adv. for

Mrs. Suchitra Atul Chitale, Adv.

Nos.1,2 & 7

Mr. Sanjay V. Kharde, Adv. for

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

No.4

Mr. Arun Pednekar, Adv.

Mr. Chinmoy Khaladkar, Adv. for

Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

S.L.P.(C)No.16825/07 (contd.)

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Mr. Sanjay V. Kharde, learned counsel appearing for respondent
nos.1,2 & 7 and 5 resumed his arguments at 12.30 p.m. and concluded at
12.45 p.m. whereafter Mr. Shyam Divan, learned senior counsel advanced
his arguments in rejoinder till 1.15 p.m.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.
Written submissions, if any, may be filed within one week.

(Subhash Chander)
Court Master

(Savita Sainani)
Court Master